# 508135936 09/22/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT8183116

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/01/2021	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
DEXTER MARINE PROD	DUCTS LLC		12/29/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	DEXTER AXLE COMPANY		
Street Address:	2900 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY EAST		
City:	ELKHART		
State/Country:	e/Country: INDIANA		
Postal Code:			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 8		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 107		7898	
Application Number: 1118		6195	
		3489	
		1924	
		9006	
Application Number: 1275		3877	
Application Number: 1124		3936	
Application Number: 1020		0734	
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ΑΤΑ		
<b>Fax Number:</b> (616)7		742-1010	
•		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf	-
using a fax number, if p Phone:	-	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 421010	Mail.
Email:		ts@mcgarrybair.com	
P		ARRY BAIR PC	
Address Line 1:	45 O	ITAWA AVE. SW, SUITE 700	
	GRA	ND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503	
Address Line 4:	Grive	,	
Address Line 4:		72452-0999	

SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. Burns/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2023
Total Attachments: 2 source=G1770271#page1.tif source=G1770271#page2.tif	



### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DEXTER MARINE PRODUCTS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "DEXTER AXLE COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "DEXTER AXLE COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 3:47 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.



3022530 8100M SR# 20208785077

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

June and a summer of them

Authentication: 204439166 Date: 12-29-20

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 064996 FRAME: 0673



State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:47 PM 12/29/2020 FILED 03:47 PM 12/29/2020 SR 20208785077 - File Number 3022530

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

#### DEXTER MARINE PRODUCTS LLC

#### WITH AND INTO

#### DEXTER AXLE COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

**FIRST:** The name of the surviving corporation is Dexter Axle Company, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Dexter Marine Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Dexter Axle Company.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 12:00 a.m. on January 1, 2021.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at Dexter Axle Company, 2900 Industrial Parkway East, Elkhart, Indiana 46516, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

**SEVENTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of Dexter Axle Company shall be the Certificate of Incorporation the surviving corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dexter Axle Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the  $\frac{2.1}{100}$  day of December 2020.

DEXTER AXLE COMPANY

Steven Esal. Vice President